The Intensive English Language Institute (IELI) conducted the following assessment by 
monitoring the transcripts of former IELI students who exited the IELI program Summer 
Semester 2017 through Spring Semester 2018 (the most current semesters for which data is 
available). 

One hundred six (106) students studied in IELI during the three semesters of evaluation. 
During that time eighty-six (86) students (81%) exited the program and twenty (20) students 
(19%) remained in the program.  (“Exited” implies they left the IELI program with or without